LL/1682/33 Leonard John of Llysworney

Inventory dated 23rd November 1681
Imprimis

In the roan called the East

his wearing apparel 00.10.00
one feather bed with its appurtenances 01.00.00.
one press cupboard 00.05,00
two boards with frames 00.02.00
four coffers 00.02.00
two wooden chairs 00.00.06
one linen sheet 00.01.00
two tableboards 00.01.00
three pillow case 00.01.00
two canvas sheets 00.02.00
one brass crock 00.05.00
one iron bakestone 00.00.06
five pewter platters 00.03.00
one pewter candlestick 00.00.04
one frying pan 00.00.04

total £02.13s.08d

in the entring

one brass cauldron 00.05.00
one little brass cauldron 00.00.06
two brass pans 00.02.00
twowooden trundalls 00.00.08
fourq%ooden tubs 00.01.00
one chum 00.01.00
his implements of husbandry 00.01.00

total 00.11s.02d

in tshe dairy y r _



Inventory continued

In the dairy

three earthen pans
two trundalls

one standard

one old cupboard

three milks(?)

In the loft

one dust bed with appurtenances
six pounds of wool or thereabout

two fleece of sheep

com in the barn

thirty nine sheaves of wheat in its blades
four Kkine

two old hogs and two ,oneyear old hogs
five ewes and lambs

three fat ewes and one ram

one mare

one pig

hay in the barn

%

The total sum of all comes to £19.03s Old

Thomas Jenkin
Edward Howell

Appraisers

Edward Grant
Richard Howard
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00.00.03
00.00.06
00.00.06
00.00.06
00.00.06

total 00.02s 03d

00.05.00
00.03.00
00.03.00
total 00.11s ood
00.10.00
00.10.00
06.00.00.
04.00.00.
01.00.00.
00.10.00
00.10.00
00.05.00

02.00.00.

total £15.05s.00d












